Stock options conferring a right to acquire existing shares
of the Company originating from shares repurchased in accordance with conditions provided for by law: The Extraordinary General
Meeting of 25 September 2020 decided that: 

• each will benefit from FIFTEEN THOUSAND (15,000) stock options of the Company;
• the options will become fully vested after a period of 4 years from the grant date and that the options’ period of validity may not

exceed 8 years from their grant date;
• the price to be paid for exercising the stock options will be set by the Board of Directors on the day the options are granted, in